PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER

(MENTALLY RETARDED) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/29800365

2/29800285

3/29800435

4/29800279

5/29800323

6/29800059

7/29800335

8/29800263

9/29800556

10/29800107

11/29800472

12/29800183

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

SOBIA AKBAR
AKBAR ALI

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD ALI

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD ZAIN-UL-HAQ

FAZAL HUSSAIN

FATIMA HASSAN
HASSAN ZAIDI

FARHANA SABA
MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE

AYESHA DILDAR
HAJI DILDAR AHMAD

SIDRA KABIR
RAJA MUHAMMAD KABIR

UNZILA RASHEED
RASHEED AHMAD

RUMANA BALUCH
MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN

TAHMINA BLOCH
BASHIR AHMED KHAN

UZMA ALMAS
NAZAR HUSSAIN

ANUM ISHAQUE
MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE

DOMICILE

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

MULTAN
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/29800433

14/29800350

15/29800394

16/29800030

17/29800311

18/29800006

19/29800383

20/29800598

21/29800212

22/29800187

23/29800333

24/29800217

25/29800108

26/29800019

27/29800466

28/29800445

29/29800028

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SIDRA SANA
SANA ULLAH KHAN

IQRA SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED

REHANA ALI
ALI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SALMAN QASIM
MUHAMMAD QASIM

IQRA NASIR KHAN
MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN

MUHAMMAD KALIM ULLAH
WAZIR AHMED

SHAGUFTA KANWAL
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

SAHAR MAQBOOL
MAQBOOL AHMAD

MAHAM TANVEER
TANVEER HUSSAIN

TAHIRA ANJUM
MUHAMMAD AKBAR

ASMA MALIK
MUHAMMAD AJMAL MALIK

MUHAMMAD FARHAN SHAH
SYED ZAWAR HUSSAIN SHAH

FOZIA AQIB
MUMTAZ UL HASSAN

JAVARIA KHOSA
SARDAR AURANGZEB KHOSA

AROOSA BUTT
KHALID MAHMOOD BUTT

SAIRAH FAROOQ
FAROOQ AHMAD

MADIHA SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

Retarded) (BS-16

DOMICILE

JHANG

T.T. SINGH

VEHARI

KASUR

LAHORE

M. GARH

M. GARH

LAHORE

OKARA

M. GARH

BAHAWALPUR

M. GARH

KHANEWAL

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

30/29800281

32/29800471

33/29800088

35/29800091

36/29800304

38/29800315

40/29800251

41/29800565

42/29800054

45/29800413

34/29800277

37/29800040

39/29800312

44/29800282

50/29800196

55/29800340

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

SAIMA NOUREEN

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD SOHAIL

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

MUNAZZA JABEEN
SHAH NAWAZ

MAHPARA RASOOL
GHULAM RASOOL

USWA RASOOL
MUHMMAD SIDDIQUE

HAFIZA MAREYAM ZAMAN
RAHMAT ZAMAN

AMROZ BEGUM

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR ZAMAN

ASMA AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

PINKEE SADIA YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

SAIMA MUSHTAQ
MUSHTAQ AHMAD

FAIZA NAEEM
MUHAMMAD NAEEM

Retarded) (BS-16

DOMICILE

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

OKARA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

NAROWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

AGAINST SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

SHADAB AZIZ
ABDUL AZIZ KHAN

AASIYA SHARIF
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

HUSNAIN ABBAS
MALIK MUHAMMAD ALI

UMAD-UDDIN FAROOQI
MUSLIH-UDDIN FAROOQI

ASMA BIBI
AMIR BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD BILAL
MURAD ALI

M. GARH

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

RAJANPUR

D.G. KHAN

D.G. KHAN
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

57/29800391

60/29800269

66/29800128

67/29800106

70/29800595

Note:-

DATED:

in the Punjab Special Education Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SAMIA RIAZ BAHAWALPUR
RIAZ-UL-HASSAN

SAMINA GULL D.G. KHAN

MEER GULL

TAUSIF UR RAHMAN D.G. KHAN

FAIZ ELLAHI

ISRAR AHMED M. GARH
ASGHAR ALI

ABDUL GHUFAR BAHAWAL NAGAR
QAMAR UL ZAMAN

Eight (08) (including 05 posts reserved for special persons quota
and 03 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained
vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

Twenty seven (27) candidates are available against the twelve
(12) posts reserved for special zone quota for the above said
posts. Thirteen (13) candidates have been selected against open
merit, three (03) candidates could not qualify the interview and
eleven (11) candidates have been selected against special zone
quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)1-
28/2018 dated 25-05-2018, one (01) post reserved for Special
Zone quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MUHAMMAD ALI BHATTI
DIRECTOR
FOR SECRETARY
20-05-2019

CASE NO. 02-RG-2019
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