

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER**(MENTALLY RETARDED) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/29800365	SOBIA AKBAR AKBAR ALI	FAISALABAD
2/29800285	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD ALI MUHAMMAD AKBAR	LAHORE
3/29800435	MUHAMMAD ZAIN-UL-HAQ FAZAL HUSSAIN	LAHORE
4/29800279	FATIMA HASSAN HASSAN ZAIDI	LAHORE
5/29800323	FARHANA SABA MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE	RAWALPINDI
6/29800059	AYESHA DILDAR HAJI DILDAR AHMAD	FAISALABAD
7/29800335	SIDRA KABIR RAJA MUHAMMAD KABIR	RAWALPINDI
8/29800263	UNZILA RASHEED RASHEED AHMAD	FAISALABAD
9/29800556	RUMANA BALUCH MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN	MULTAN
10/29800107	TAHMINA BLOCH BASHIR AHMED KHAN	D.G. KHAN
11/29800472	UZMA ALMAS NAZAR HUSSAIN	M. GARH
12/29800183	ANUM ISHAQUE MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE	MULTAN

From Pre-page

58 posts of Jr. Special Education Teacher (Mentally Retarded) (BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/29800433	SIDRA SANA SANA ULLAH KHAN	JHANG
14/29800350	IQRA SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	T.T. SINGH
15/29800394	REHANA ALI ALI MUHAMMAD	VEHARI
16/29800030	MUHAMMAD SALMAN QASIM MUHAMMAD QASIM	KASUR
17/29800311	IQRA NASIR KHAN MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN	LAHORE
18/29800006	MUHAMMAD KALIM ULLAH WAZIR AHMED	M. GARH
19/29800383	SHAGUFTA KANWAL MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	M. GARH
20/29800598	SAHAR MAQBOOL MAQBOOL AHMAD	LAHORE
21/29800212	MAHAM TANVEER TANVEER HUSSAIN	OKARA
22/29800187	TAHIRA ANJUM MUHAMMAD AKBAR	M. GARH
23/29800333	ASMA MALIK MUHAMMAD AJMAL MALIK	BAHAWALPUR
24/29800217	MUHAMMAD FARHAN SHAH SYED ZAWAR HUSSAIN SHAH	M. GARH
25/29800108	FOZIA AQIB MUMTAZ UL HASSAN	KHANEWAL
26/29800019	JAVARIA KHOSA SARDAR AURANGZEB KHOSA	D.G. KHAN
27/29800466	AROOSA BUTT KHALID MAHMOOD BUTT	LAHORE
28/29800445	SAIRAH FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD	D.G. KHAN
29/29800028	MADIHA SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	LAHORE

From Pre-page

58 posts of Jr. Special Education Teacher (Mentally Retarded) (BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
30/29800281	SAIMA NOUREEN KHUSHI MUHAMMAD SOHAIL	LAHORE
	AGAINST WOMEN QUO	<u>ATC</u>
32/29800471	MUNAZZA JABEEN SHAH NAWAZ	CHAKWAL
33/29800088	MAHPARA RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL	OKARA
35/29800091	USWA RASOOL MUHMMAD SIDDIQUE	LAHORE
36/29800304	HAFIZA MAREYAM ZAMAN RAHMAT ZAMAN	LAHORE
38/29800315	AMROZ BEGUM MUHAMMAD AKHTAR ZAMAN	LAHORE
40/29800251	ASMA AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	GUJRANWALA
41/29800565	PINKEE SADIA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	NAROWAL
42/29800054	SAIMA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD	LAHORE
45/29800413	FAIZA NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM	LAHORE
	AGAINST SPECIAL ZONE	QUOTA
34/29800277	SHADAB AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ KHAN	M. GARH
37/29800040	AASIYA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	D.G. KHAN
39/29800312	HUSNAIN ABBAS MALIK MUHAMMAD ALI	M. GARH
44/29800282	UMAD-UDDIN FAROOQI MUSLIH-UDDIN FAROOQI	RAJANPUR
50/29800196	ASMA BIBI AMIR BAKHSH	D.G. KHAN
55/29800340	MUHAMMAD BILAL MURAD ALI	D.G. KHAN

From Pre-page

58 posts of Jr. Special Education Teacher (Mentally Retarded) (BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
57/29800391	SAMIA RIAZ RIAZ-UL-HASSAN	BAHAWALPUR
60/29800269	SAMINA GULL MEER GULL	D.G. KHAN
66/29800128	TAUSIF UR RAHMAN FAIZ ELLAHI	D.G. KHAN
67/29800106	ISRAR AHMED ASGHAR ALI	M. GARH
70/29800595	ABDUL GHUFAR QAMAR UL ZAMAN	BAHAWAL NAGAR

Note:-

Eight (08) (including 05 posts reserved for special persons quota and 03 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

Twenty seven (27) candidates are available against the twelve (12) posts reserved for special zone quota for the above said posts. Thirteen (13) candidates have been selected against open merit, three (03) candidates could not qualify the interview and eleven (11) candidates have been selected against special zone quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)1-28/2018 dated 25-05-2018, **one (01)** post reserved for Special Zone quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MUHAMMAD ALI BHATTI DIRECTOR FOR SECRETARY

DATED: 20-05-2019 **CASE NO.** 02-RG-2019